



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 25-06-2026

WEB COPY

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MRS.JUSTICE T.V.THAMILSELVI

**CRP No. 585 of 2026
and CMP.No.3230 of 2026**

1. M.Muthu

S/o Murugan, No.560, Manmathan Street, Ammapalayam
Village, Melmudiyanur Mathura, Eraiyur Post, Chengam
Taluk, Thiruvannamalai district

Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. K.Ammavasai

S/o Kandu, Res at Manmathan Street, Ammapalayam
Village, Melmudiyanur Mathura, Eraiyur Post,
Chengam Taluk, Thiruvannamalai district

2.A.Vijayan

S/o K.Ammavasai, Res at Manmathan Street,
Ammapalayam Village, Melmudiyanur Mathura,
Eraiyur Post, Chengam Taluk, Thiruvannamalai
district

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Mr.Dalit Tiger C. Ponnusamy

For Respondent(s): Mr. P. Jayachandran

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file objection if any.

3. Post on 10.07.2026. Interim stay already granted is extended till then.

25-06-2026

nvsri



WEB COPY

CRP No. 585 of 2026



T.V.THAMILSELVI J.

**CRP No. 585 of 2026
AndCMP.No.3230 of
2026**

25-06-2026